INDEX
BRUSHLESS DC FAN
MILESTONE
SUMMARY INFORMATION
 Measurement of air volume
 and static pressure  0-1
 Noise level data  0-2
DC FAN TECHNICAL INFORMATION
 Part Number System  1-1
 Auto restart without output signal 1-2
 Auto restart / Alarm signal (Type A) 1-3
 Auto restart / Alarm signal (Type B) 1-4
 Auto restart / Alarm signal (Type C) 1-5
 Auto restart / Tachometer signal (Type A) 1-6
 Auto restart / Tachometer signal (Type B) 1-7
 Tachometer signal without
 auto-restart  1-8
 General specifications  1-9
AXIAL DC FAN
 25x25x10 mm KF0210-00 2-1
 30x30x10 mm KF0310-01 2-2
 35x35x10 mm KF0B10-01 2-3
 40x40x10 mm KF0410-00 2-4
 40x40x10 mm KF0410-01 2-5
 40x40x10 mm KF0410-03 2-6
 40x40x20 mm KF0420-01 2-7
 50x50x10 mm KF0510-00 2-8
 50x50x10 mm KF0510-01 2-9
 50x50x15 mm JF0515-01 2-10
 60x60x10 mm KF0610-01 2-11
 60x60x15 mm KF0615-01 2-12
 60x60x15 mm JF0615-00 2-13
 60x60x20 mm JF0620-00 2-14
 60x60x20 mm KF0620-01 2-15
 60x60x25 mm JF0625-00 2-16
 60x60x25 mm JF0625-01 2-17
 70x70x15 mm KF0715-01 2-18
 80x80x15 mm JF0815-03 2-19
 80x80x20 mm KF0820-01 2-20
 80x80x25 mm JF0825-00 2-21
 80x80x25 mm JF0825-01 2-22
 80x80x25 mm JF0825-02 2-23
 80x80x25 mm JF0825-06 2-24
 92x92x25 mm JF0925-00 2-25
 120x120x25 mm JF1225-00 2-26
 120x120x25 mm KF1225-01 2-27
 120x120x38 mm JF1238-13 2-28
AC FAN TECHNICAL INFORMATION
 Part Number System  3-1
 General specifications  3-2
AXIAL AC FAN
 80x80x25 mm JA0825-0 4-1
 80x80x25 mm JA0825-0N 4-2
 80x80x38 mm JA0838-0 4-3
 80x80x38 mm JA0838-0N 4-4
 92x92x25 mm JA0925-0 4-5
 92x92x25 mm JA0925-0N 4-6
 120x120x25 mm JA1225-0 4-7
 120x120x25 mm JA1225-0N 4-8
 120x120x38 mm JA1238-0N 4-9
 120x120x38 mm KA1238-1N 4-10
 172x150x38 mm JA1738-0 4-11
 172x150x51 mm JA1751-0 4-12
FAN ACCESSORY
 Metal Fan Guard  5-1
 Plastic Fan Guard  5-4
 Metal Fan Filter  5-5
 Plastic Fan Filter 6,8 cm  5-6
 Plastic Fan Filter 9,12 cm 5-7
 Power Cord  5-8
APPENDIX
 Reference List of Measure Unit 5-9
2006, AUG. 21
1973   Kaimei Electronic Corp. is established.
1977   Sets up Fong Tien Factory in Taiwan.
1977   Fong Tien Factory starts Aluminum capacitor production.
1980   Fong Tien Factory acquires national quality grade.
1983   Kaimei gets “Excellent Exporter Prize” from government.
1984   Kaimei is identified as a “QC Model” from government.
1987   Fong Tien Factory starts Fan R&D.
1989   Obtains Certification of IECQ Factory.
1990   Sets up Hong Kong Branch Office - Kaimei Electronic (Hong Kontg)Ltd.
1990   Starts mass-production of FAN.
1991   Sets up USA Branch Office - Jamicon Corp.
1992   Sets up Shen Zhen Factory.
1993   Shen Zhen Factory starts Fan R&D and production.
1994   Obtains Certification of ISO-9002.
1996   Kaimei has been approved by SEC to be listed at Taiwan OTC stock market.
1997   Sets up Su Zhou Factory.
2001   All fan & motor production lines moves to Shen Zhen Factory.
2003   Obtains ISO-9000 year 2000 revision.
2003   Sets up Plastic Injection Department in Shen Zhen Factory.
2003   Shen Zhen Factory starts mould developing for fans’ frames and impellers in house.
2003   Shen Zhen Factory starts plastic injection of fans’ frames and impellers in house.
2004   Sets up Burn In Room in Shen Zhen Factory.
2004   Launch transparent color DC fan for LF0825, LF0925, LF1225.
2004   Launch HTLS bearing system for KF0615, JF0625, JF0815, KF0820, JF0825, JF0925.
2005   Enhanced series fan for KF0510-01, KF0410-03.
2005   Launch HTLS bearing system for KF0610, KF0715, KF1225, JF0515.
2005   Launch KF0B10, KF0620 series.
2005   Enhanced DC 48V models for JF0625, JF0825, JF0925, JF1225.
Milestones
DC FAN
Summary
Information
0-1
DC FAN
Summary
Information
0-2
DC FAN
Technical
Information
JF 08 25 B 1 H M 00 1 -065
JF or KF
02=25 mm, 03=30 mm, 04=40 mm, 05=50 mm,
06=60 mm, 07=70 mm, 08=80 mm, 09=92 mm,

Internal control code
1-1
Part Number System
R Environmental identification
R: RoHS
DC FAN
Technical
Information
1-2
Auto restart without output signal
DC FAN
Technical
Information
1-3
Auto restart / Alarm signal (Type A)
DC FAN
Technical
Information
1-4
Auto restart / Alarm signal (Type B)
DC FAN
Technical
Information
1-5
Auto restart / Alarm signal (Type C)
DC FAN
Technical
Information
1-6
Auto restart / Tachometer signal (Type A)
DC FAN
Technical
Information
1-7
Auto restart / Tachometer signal (Type B)
DC FAN
Technical
Information
1-8
Tachometer signal without Auto-restart
DC FAN
Technical
Information
1-9
1. Operating Temperature : -10oC~70oC (Ordinary humidity)
2. Storage  Temperature : -40oC~70oC (Ordinary humidity)
3. Insulation Resistance : 10M Ohm at DC 500 V.
4. Dielectric Strength : AC 700 V for 3 sec  (<0.5 mA allowable, between lead and housing).
5. Life: at ambient temperature 25oC and humidity 65%
 •  Dual Ball bearing : 50,000~100,000 hours depending upon models and the environmental
  condition.
 •  HTLS bearing : 50,000~100,000 hours depending upon models and the environmental condition.
6. Locked Rotor Protection: designed to meet UL, CUL and TUV.
7. Polarity protection: Reverse connection at the rated voltage will not cause any damage.
8. Insulation Class : UL Class A
General Specifications
SPECIFICATIONS
DC FAN
25X25X10 mm KF0210-00 Series
Frame : Plastic Material UL 94V-0
Impeller : Plastic Material UL 94V-0

Wiring method
3-1
Part Number System
–R Environmental identification
–R: RoHS
AC FAN
Technical
Information
3-2
1. Operating Temperature : -10oC~70oC (Ordinary humidity).
2. Storage Temperature : -40oC~70oC (Ordinary humidity).
3. Insulation Resistance : 100M Ohm minimum at DC 500 V.
4. Dielectric Strength : 1500 VAC  for 1 sec (<0.5 mA allowable,
    between lead and housing).
5. Life: at ambient temperature 25oC and humidity 65%
    • Dual Ball bearing : 50,000 hours
6. Locked Rotor Protection: Impedance protected.
7. Insulation Class : UL Class A
General Specifications
SPECIFICATIONS
AC FAN
80X80X25 mm JA0825-0 Series
Motor : Two-pole shaded pole induction motor
Frame : Aluminum Alloy, Painted black
Impeller : Retardant thermoplastic in black color, rated UL94V-0
Speed Range : ±10%
Impedance protected
Model Bearing
Nominal
Voltage
(V)
Frequency
(Hz)
Air
Flow
(CFM)
Static
Pressure
(inchH2O)
Speed
(R.P.M.)
Nominal
Current
(Amp)
Input
Power
(Watt)
Noise
(dBA)
Weight
(g)
JA0825H1B0 Dual ball
110-120
50 11.0 0.057 1700 0.12 14 19.9
195
60 13.9 0.077 2200 13 22.5
JA0825H1S0 Sleeve 50 11.0 0.057 1700 0.12 14 19.9
60 13.9 0.077 2200 13 22.5
JA0825H2B0 Dual ball
220-230
50 12.5 0.065 1900 0.07 15 20.1
60 15.8 0.108 2400 14 25.9
JA0825H2S0 Sleeve 50 12.5 0.065 1900 0.07 15 20.1
60 15.8 0.108 2400 14 25.9
Specifications subject to change without notice
4-1
SPECIFICATIONS
AC FAN
80X80X25 mm JA0825-0N Series
Motor : Two-pole shaded pole induction motor
Frame : Aluminum Alloy, Painted black